
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004868-2024 

Contract

SUPPLY OF A LEGACY PLAN FOR THE LOUGH ERNE
LANDSCAPE PARTNERSHIP

RSPB NI

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-004868

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03d4b7  

Published 14 February 2024, 8:45am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

RSPB NI

Belvoir Park Forest

Belfast

BT8 7QT

Email

elmarie.swanepoel@rspb.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN0G - Fermanagh and Omagh

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004868-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004868-2024
mailto:elmarie.swanepoel@rspb.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.rspb.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1634
5

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Charity

I.5) Main activity

Environment

http://www.rspb.org.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA16345
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA16345


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SUPPLY OF A LEGACY PLAN FOR THE LOUGH ERNE LANDSCAPE PARTNERSHIP

Reference number

PM3

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This tender is for the supply of a legacy plan for the Lough Erne Landscape Partnership. The
Partnership requires the services of an external consultant experienced in developing
complex programmes and their governance to develop a Legacy Plan, consisting of a vision,
long term objectives, and 5-year management plan, and a sustainable governance and
funding model that can deliver a continued partnership with meaningful function.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £52,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0G - Fermanagh and Omagh

Main site or place of performance

Fermanagh House, Broadmeadow Place, Enniskillen, BT74 7HR

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender is for the supply of a legacy plan for the Lough Erne Landscape Partnership. The
Partnership requires the services of an external consultant experienced in developing
complex programmes and their governance to develop a Legacy Plan, consisting of a vision,
long term objectives, and 5-year management plan, and a sustainable governance and
funding model that can deliver a continued partnership with meaningful function.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality/Experience / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-016273

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/016273-2023


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Red Kite Environment Ltd

Pearcroft , Pearcroft Rd

Stonehouse

GL10 2JY

Telephone

+44 1453822013

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £52,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:757655)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Chichester Street

Belfast

BT1 3JF

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T00:09:11+0100
	TCPDF




